
Act 149 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 149                                                         SB49 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS STATUTES 21-1407 TO PROVIDE A 
       MAXIMUM PER DIEM OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR REGIONAL 
       WATER DISTRIBUTION DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS; AND FOR OTHER 
       PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Subsection (12) of Section 7 of Act 114 of 1957 as amended, 
the same being Arkansas Statute 21-1407(12), is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 
     "(12)  The directors herein provided for may receive upon majority vote 
of the Board as compensation the sum of no more than one hundred dollars 
($100.00) each day for attending meetings of the board or any of its commit- 
tees, provided that not more than two hundred dollars ($200.00) shall be paid 
to any director for meetings held in any one calendar month, together with 
said director's reasonable and necessary expenses." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: 3/10/87 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


